
Michigan High School Athletic Association 

2003 Lower Peninsula Cross Country Finals 

Michigan International Speedway – Brooklyn, Michigan 

November 1, 2003 

 

Division 1 Girls Results 

 

TEAM RESULTS 

 

       1. Clarkston                      102 

       2. Rockford                       131 

       3. Highland-Milford               139 

       4. Traverse City                  156 

       5. Saline                         180 

       6. Grandville                     185 

       7. Brighton                       200 

       8. Grosse Pointe South            247 

       9. Livonia Stevenson              269 

      10. Temperance Bedford             291 

      11. Davison                        324 

      12. Okemos                         360 

      13. Dearborn                       373 

      14. Traverse City West             387 

      15. Troy                           398 

      16. Canton Salem                   399 

      17. Livonia Churchill              421 

      18. Rochester Adams                456 

      19. Troy Athens                    480 

      20. Rochester                      507 

      21. Farmington                     512 

      22. Portage Central                523 

      23. Portage Northern               526 

      24. Grand Haven                    528 

      25. Sterling Heights Stevenson     579 

      26. Grosse Pointe North            724 

      27. Fraser                         903 

 

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS 

 

    1.Rachel Wittum, Rockford, 17:55.50 

    2.Eileen Creutz, Saline, 18:07.50 

    3.Lisa Canty, Highland-Milford, 18:12.90 

    4.Kristina Olsen., Jackson, 18:18.25 

    5.Annie Otwell, Traverse City, 18:23.40 

    6.Lindsey Gaudard, Lake Orion, 18:24.10 

    7.Lisa Senakiewich, Davison, 18:29.25 

    8.Nicole Bohnsack, Rockford, 18:35.30 

    9.Lyndsay Smith, Clarkston, 18:36.35 

   10.Elizabeth Hoefing, Rochester, 18:37.20 

   11.Erica D'Angelo, Clinton Township Chippewa Valley, 18:37.50 

   12.Katelyn Johnston, Temperance Bedford, 18:38.70 

   13.Rachael Button, Farmington, 18:39.80 

   14.Kristen Frey, Livonia Stevenson, 18:40.80 

   15.Kelsey Bristol, Grandville, 18:41.40 

   16.Kelsey Campbell, Traverse City, 18:42.05 

   17.Emily Langenberg, Grand Ledge, 18:43.20 

   18.Stephanie Viener, Brighton, 18:45.20 



   19.Claire Otwell, Traverse City, 18:46.65 

   20.Emily Goddard, Davison, 18:46.90 

   21.Emily McLaughlin, Grosse Pointe South, 18:48.05 

   22.Danielle Dakroub, Okemos, 18:48.55 

   23.Gillian Nordquist, Clarkston, 18:49.60 

   24.Katie Nicholson, Temperance Bedford, 18:50.40 

   25.Jessie. Hemming, Traverse City West, 18:50.55 

   26.Susanna Rivard, Brighton, 18:50.80 

   27.Liz Mengyan, Clarkston, 18:51.60 

   28.Shari Rogers, Utica Eisenhower, 18:51.65 

   29.Mo Kuhta, Clarkston, 18:53.25 

   30.Kirstian Tyler, Livonia Franklin, 18:56.00 

   31.Megan Jambeck, Highland-Milford, 18:56.40 

   32.Kristin Granroth, Highland-Milford, 18:56.80 

   33.Mallory Farnum, Highland-Milford, 18:57.20 

   34.Ashley Lehmann, Grandville, 19:06.80 

   35.Stephanie Huber, Sterling Heights, 19:11.15 

   36.Jenna Leach, Clarkston, 19:11.60 

   37.Anne Oltman, Clarkston, 19:11.90 

   38.Juanita Espinoza, Macomb L'Anse Creuse North, 19:12.95 

   39.Anne Hoekstra, Kalamzoo Loy Norrix, 19:13.60 

   40.Ashley Scullion, East Kentwood, 19:13.90 

   41.Leah Borns, Grand Haven, 19:15.15 

   42.Julia Coulter, Traverse City, 19:15.45 

   43.Joanne Gabl, Saline, 19:16.70 

   44.Meghan Moore, Saline, 19:16.90 

   45.Katie Reilly, Lake Orion, 19:17.30 

   46.Lindsey Stebbins, Rockford, 19:17.45 

   47.Valerie Kazmer, Forest Hills Central, 19:17.95 

   48.Kylen Cieslak, Livonia Churchill, 19:18.10 

   49.Stephanie Sparks, Grandville, 19:23.65 

   50.Allie Pugh, Okemos, 19:23.70 

   51.Danielle McCabe, Grand Haven, 19:24.25 

   52.Amy Markham, Rockford, 19:24.55 

   53.Shannon Kohiltz, Jackson, 19:25.05 

   54.Jill McLaughlin, Grosse Pointe South, 19:25.70 

   55.Beth Hill, Troy, 19:26.40 

   56.Rebecca Thelen, Grand Ledge, 19:26.80 

   57.Carrie Kraeger, Saline, 19:27.30 

   58.Ali Nichols, Brighton, 19:30.20 

   59.Laura Friedman, Canton Salem, 19:30.60 

   60.Amber Cicala, Livonia Stevenson, 19:31.00 

   61.Torrie Pepper, Hudsonville, 19:31.90 

   62.Jhonelle Thomas, Detroit Cass Tech, 19:32.50 

   63.Natalie Grabowski, Brighton, 19:34.25 

   64.Rachel Fessenden, Holt, 19:34.50 

   65.Hannah Cavicchio, Canton Salem, 19:35.50 

   66.Andrea Owens, Rockford, 19:36.05 

   67.Sarah Kulczycki, Livonia Stevenson, 19:36.75 

   68.Kristie Savage, Dearborn, 19:37.60 

   69.Laura Haskins, Portage Central, 19:38.75 

   70.Felicia Mondry, Grandville, 19:40.60 

   71.Ashley Hoffman, Dearborn, 19:41.00 

   72.Brittney Howland, Grandville, 19:41.30 

   73.Julianne Hanna, Temperance Bedford, 19:41.30 

   74.Kara Butler, Okemos, 19:43.15 

   75.Carlie Green, Highland-Milford, 19:43.65 



   76.Michaela. Harris, Traverse City West, 19:44.80 

   77.Kristin Byrne, Rochester Adams, 19:45.10 

   78.Katherine Milan, North Farmington, 19:45.35 

   79.Kelsey Gustafson, Troy, 19:46.95 

   80.Maggie Collison, Grosse Pointe South, 19:48.80 

   81.Natasha Luppov, Ann Arbor Huron, 19:49.35 

   82.Megan Zaranek, Grosse Pointe South, 19:50.20 

   83.Andye Razmus, Grand Rapids - Union, 19:51.00 

   84.Natalie Humphry, Grosse Pointe South, 19:51.40 

   85.Stephanie Christensen, Flushing, 19:51.85 

   86.Lisa Montgomery, Livonia Stevenson, 19:52.60 

   87.Liz Petit, Grosse Pointe South, 19:52.95 

   88.Ashley Ferri, Troy-Athens, 19:53.55 

   89.Shannon Merriman, Saline, 19:53.80 

   90.Nicole Schmidt, Livonia Churchill, 19:53.90 

   91.Adrian Dent, Sterling Heights Stevenson, 19:54.05 

   92.Alison Springer-Wilson, Dearborn, 19:54.10 

   93.Jamie Colunga, Saline, 19:54.10 

   94.Michele Bisig, Brighton, 19:55.10 

   95.Emily DeRusha, Highland-Milford, 19:55.20 

   96.Jessica Chase, Saline, 19:55.35 

   97.Rachel Patterson, Rochester Adams, 19:56.25 

   98.Beth Hoekstra, Clarkston, 19:56.40 

   99.Shannon Bowers, Grandville, 19:56.70 

  100.Melissa Darling, Holt, 19:56.70 

  101.Erica Hope, Livonia Churchill, 19:56.75 

  102.Alina Gatowski, Birmimgham Groves, 19:57.00 

  103.Alicia Boynton, Muskegon - Reeths Puffer, 19:57.90 

  104.Megan Kaid, Highland-Milford, 19:58.30 

  105.Mallory Simon, Rochester, 19:58.60 

  106.Audrey Osinski, Troy, 19:58.60 

  107.Amanda Senopole, Troy-Athens, 20:00.85 

  108.Alison Gingrich, Davison, 20:01.15 

  109.Kelsey Miller, Temperance Bedford, 20:01.65 

  110.Jackie. Reder, Bay City Western, 20:01.70 

  111.Charity. Park, Traverse City West, 20:02.10 

  112.Natalie. Dall'Olmo, Traverse City West, 20:02.60 

  113.Jackie Green, Portage Northern, 20:03.05 

  114.Samantha Mifsud, Dearborn, 20:04.20 

  115.Chelsea Thompson., Portage Northern, 20:04.55 

  116.Christina Visintainer, Rochester Adams, 20:05.20 

  117.Amanda Raley, Traverse City, 20:07.65 

  118.Kelly Mason, Farmington, 20:08.05 

  119.Anna Koontz, Flushing, 20:08.80 

  120.Chelsea Smith, Berkley, 20:09.85 

  121.Liz Baxter, Grosse Pointe South, 20:10.55 

  122.Lauren Kane, Canton Salem, 20:10.90 

  123.Jenny Friday, Troy, 20:11.60 

  124.Kelly Gibbons, Livonia Stevenson, 20:13.15 

  125.Theresa Martin, Troy-Athens, 20:14.20 

  126.Becca Flanders, Forest Hills Central, 20:14.25 

  127.Meredith Alexander., Portage Central, 20:15.10 

  128.Michelle Johnson, Davison, 20:15.30 

  129.Laura Dare, Portage Northern, 20:16.10 

  130.Maddie VanEck, Grandville, 20:16.25 

  131.Jenna Hertz, Birmimgham Groves, 20:16.55 

  132.Alison Maringo, Rochester Adams, 20:17.35 



  133.Angela Curtis, Brighton, 20:17.80 

  134.Monica Przebienda, Canton Salem, 20:18.50 

  135.Asli Bashir, Ann Arbor Huron, 20:18.75 

  136.Amanda Kassem, Canton Salem, 20:20.25 

  137.Kristie Ferrans, Monroe, 20:22.70 

  138.Nicole Renaud, Livonia Churchill, 20:23.10 

  139.Chelsae Hoffman, Dearborn, 20:23.20 

  140.Elizabeth Otto., Portage Central, 20:24.15 

  141.Jackie Douches, Okemos, 20:24.60 

  142.Heather Sirko, Livonia Stevenson, 20:24.95 

  143.Kara Gerlach, Sterling Heights Stevenson, 20:25.35 

  144.Liz Zbrozek, Sterling Heights Stevenson, 20:25.50 

  145.Rachel Griffen, Troy-Athens, 20:26.00 

  146.Heather Dougherty, Macomb L'Anse Creuse North, 20:26.20 

  147.Cory Garcia, Rochester, 20:26.45 

  148.Janelle Lindman, Farmington, 20:28.00 

  149.Lizzy Ternes, Troy, 20:29.00 

  150.Kristin Pangrcic, Troy-Athens, 20:29.95 

  151.Helena Kramer, Davison, 20:30.30 

  152.Lauren Johnson, Troy, 20:31.00 

  153.Amber Redmond, Temperance Bedford, 20:31.05 

  154.Jenny Davenport., Kalamzoo Loy Norrix, 20:31.50 

  155.Carrie Lewis, Traverse City, 20:32.35 

  156.Emily Letts, Portage Northern, 20:32.85 

  157.Kara Goodrich., Portage Northern, 20:33.45 

  158.Lindsey John, Rockford, 20:36.25 

  159.Allison Gibson, Rochester Adams, 20:38.15 

  160.Hilary Bronson, Portage Northern, 20:38.30 

  161.Elizabeth Schallert, Grand Haven, 20:38.80 

  162.Kelly Szymborski, Grosse Pointe North, 20:38.95 

  163.Gabriela Gutierrez, Livonia Churchill, 20:40.80 

  164.Leah Tundevold., Portage Central, 20:41.95 

  165.Julie DiGiovanni, Clinton Township Chippewa Valley, 20:43.40 

  166.Amanda Buck, Portage Central, 20:43.40 

  167.Lauren Dykstra, Troy-Athens, 20:43.40 

  168.Erika. Korndorfer, Traverse City West, 20:45.00 

  169.Carrie Burns, Sterling Heights Stevenson, 20:45.25 

  170.Linda Montgomery, Livonia Stevenson, 20:47.15 

  171.Audrey Lovette, Okemos, 20:48.10 

  172.Tina Failer, Utica Eisenhower, 20:48.25 

  173.Emma Czaplicki, Farmington, 20:49.10 

  174.Shanique Maddox, Detroit Mumford, 20:49.80 

  175.Elle Munoa, Holland - West Ottawa, 20:50.75 

  176.Ann Marie Lanzetta, Okemos, 20:51.25 

  177.Jayme Jackson, Birmimgham Groves, 20:51.80 

  178.Kristi Boerman Powers, Rockford, 20:55.90 

  179.Hannah Clor, Grosse Pointe North, 20:56.10 

  180.Patricia Winterfield, Grosse Pointe North, 20:56.90 

  181.Tiffany Pope, Livonia Churchill, 21:00.25 

  182.Sarah Dickinson, Okemos, 21:02.75 

  183.Lisa Keyte., Portage Central, 21:02.90 

  184.Justine Grace, Rochester, 21:03.20 

  185.Betsy Graney, Grosse Pointe North, 21:03.25 

  186.Nadine Saad, Dearborn, 21:06.65 

  187.Nicole Jandron, Sterling Heights Stevenson, 21:06.70 

  188.Anne Prisk, Traverse City West, 21:09.20 

  189.Danielle Malone, Canton Salem, 21:10.60 



  190.Kara Purcell., Portage Central, 21:10.90 

  191.Lauren Medley, Canton Salem, 21:11.25 

  192.Amanda Thayer, Livonia Churchill, 21:15.70 

  193.Katelyn Rocheleau, Farmington Hills Mercy, 21:16.95 

  194.Kristin Mason, Farmington, 21:18.20 

  195.Anna Coulter, Traverse City, 21:19.10 

  196.Marie Schaedig, Rochester, 21:20.90 

  197.Jessica Sipperley, Dearborn, 21:25.75 

  198.Julia. Nuss, Traverse City West, 21:27.65 

  199.Julie Putman, Rochester, 21:29.90 

  200.Jenifer Shoultz, Troy, 21:30.60 

  201.Julia Hunko, Sterling Heights Stevenson, 21:31.90 

  202.Lindsay Cessna, Temperance Bedford, 21:32.00 

  203.Katie Campbell, Grand Haven, 21:32.40 

  204.Liz Rabidoux, Grosse Pointe North, 21:32.65 

  205.Alexandria Melton, Grand Haven, 21:39.75 

  206.Jennie Brescoll, Grosse Pointe North, 21:49.00 

  207.Alison Brubaker, Rochester, 21:49.60 

  208.Danielle Paniccia, Fraser, 21:55.05 

  209.Tarra Balcom, Davison, 21:55.65 

  210.Jennifer Bohannon, Grosse Pointe North, 21:56.75 

  211.Caitlin Krzystowczyk, Troy-Athens, 22:04.20 

  212.Alison Cheek, Davison, 22:09.10 

  213.Mary Koscielniak, Grand Haven, 22:15.20 

  214.Madeline McAuley, Farmington, 22:20.20 

  215.Amanda Laney, Temperance Bedford, 22:21.50 

  216.Vicki Novis, Sterling Heights Stevenson, 22:27.85 

  217.Amelia Abdelnour, Macomb L'Anse Creuse North, 22:33.30 

  218.Ashlee Brown, East Detroit, 22:37.45 

  219.Becky Hegeeln, Rochester Adams, 22:45.20 

  220.Allison Brown, Rochester Adams, 22:53.90 

  221.Brittany Haberstroh, Farmington, 23:01.40 

  222.Jenna Noss, Brighton, 23:17.40 

  223.Amy Dzurnak, Fraser, 24:14.80 

  224.Robin Kirkland, Fraser, 26:07.45 

  225.Julie Dzurnak, Fraser, 26:25.85 

  226.Emily Leuffgen, Fraser, 26:39.45 

  227.Andrea Ghersi, Fraser, 27:15.60 

  228.Jacki Long, Fraser, 28:03.75 

 

RESULTS BY TEAM 

 

Clarkston 

PLACED   1 WITH A SCORE OF  102  

 

     7        Lyndsay Smith              05:48.05 11:59.80 18:05.40 18:36.35 

    19        Gillian Nordquist          05:54.70 12:09.70 18:13.00 18:49.60 

    23        Liz Mengyan                05:46.85 12:07.50 18:16.80 18:51.60 

    24        Mo Kuhta                   05:46.85 11:54.95 18:11.30 18:53.25 

    29        Jenna Leach                05:59.60 12:21.10 18:39.20 19:11.60 

    30        Anne Oltman                05:59.30 12:28.55 18:40.00 19:11.90 

    77        Beth Hoekstra              06:00.20 12:34.70 19:14.50 19:56.40 

 

 

Rockford 

PLACED   2 WITH A SCORE OF  131  

 



     1        Rachel Wittum              05:44.60 11:43.60 17:24.40 17:55.50 

     6        Nicole Bohnsack            05:46.05 11:56.15 18:02.85 18:35.30 

    35        Lindsey Stebbins           06:06.45 12:34.05 18:43.90 19:17.45 

    40        Amy Markham                05:55.90 12:14.55 18:47.35 19:24.55 

    49        Andrea Owens               05:57.50 12:21.75 19:00.20 19:36.05 

   125        Lindsey John               06:19.90 13:13.40 19:55.20 20:36.25 

   140        Kristi Boerman Powers      06:06.70 13:12.60 20:13.50 20:55.90 

 

 

Highland-Milford 

PLACED   3 WITH A SCORE OF  139  

 

     3        Lisa Canty                 05:50.50 11:54.15 17:42.90 18:12.90 

    25        Megan Jambeck              05:58.55 12:15.40 18:23.75 18:56.40 

    26        Kristin Granroth           05:58.90 12:18.10 18:23.45 18:56.80 

    27        Mallory Farnum             05:57.75 12:17.80 18:25.00 18:57.20 

    58        Carlie Green               06:04.10 12:44.50 19:09.30 19:43.65 

    74        Emily DeRusha              06:12.80 12:48.50 19:20.90 19:55.20 

    80        Megan Kaid                 06:09.00 12:46.60 19:20.50 19:58.30 

 

 

Traverse City 

PLACED   4 WITH A SCORE OF  156  

 

     4        Annie Otwell               05:49.95 11:56.45 17:50.10 18:23.40 

    13        Kelsey Campbell            05:54.75 12:12.30 18:09.40 18:42.05 

    15        Claire Otwell              05:55.50 12:09.85 18:13.15 18:46.65 

    32        Julia Coulter              05:55.85 12:27.50 18:43.40 19:15.45 

    92        Amanda Raley               06:08.95 12:47.65 19:27.10 20:07.65 

   122        Carrie Lewis               06:20.15 13:10.60 19:55.20 20:32.35 

   156        Anna Coulter               06:24.85 13:44.00 20:39.25 21:19.10 

 

Saline 

PLACED   5 WITH A SCORE OF  180  

 

     2        Eileen Creutz              05:44.60 11:45.25 17:31.40 18:07.50 

    33        Joanne Gabl                06:02.35 12:23.20 18:43.70 19:16.70 

    34        Meghan Moore               06:00.65 12:22.80 18:43.50 19:16.90 

    43        Carrie Kraeger             06:08.30 12:37.70 18:52.60 19:27.30 

    68        Shannon Merriman           06:14.85 12:51.00 19:19.90 19:53.80 

    72        Jamie Colunga              06:13.35 12:53.55 19:19.60 19:54.10 

    75        Jessica Chase              06:15.60 12:56.10 19:20.40 19:55.35 

 

 

Grandville 

PLACED   6 WITH A SCORE OF  185  

 

    12        Kelsey Bristol             05:51.40 12:01.80 18:09.10 18:41.40 

    28        Ashley Lehmann             05:51.40 12:08.90 18:24.40 19:06.80 

    37        Stephanie Sparks           06:02.25 12:28.95 18:45.70 19:23.65 

    53        Felicia Mondry             06:05.30 12:41.25 19:06.55 19:40.60 

    55        Brittney Howland           06:11.30 12:42.65 19:07.45 19:41.30 

    78        Shannon Bowers             06:05.20 12:43.70 19:20.10 19:56.70 

   102        Maddie VanEck              06:12.35 12:55.20 19:38.10 20:16.25 

 

 

Brighton 



PLACED   7 WITH A SCORE OF  200  

 

    14        Stephanie Viener           05:49.75 12:04.50 18:10.60 18:45.20 

    22        Susanna Rivard             05:56.30 12:16.45 18:18.40 18:50.80 

    44        Ali Nichols                05:59.30 12:29.30 18:53.00 19:30.20 

    47        Natalie Grabowski          05:56.20 12:25.70 18:58.80 19:34.25 

    73        Michele Bisig              06:12.55 12:56.05 19:21.00 19:55.10 

   104        Angela Curtis              06:03.40 12:34.90 19:28.60 20:17.80 

   181        Jenna Noss                 06:03.65 12:42.35 19:41.85 23:17.40 

 

 

Grosse Pointe South 

PLACED   8 WITH A SCORE OF  247  

 

    17        Emily McLaughlin           05:53.85 12:11.30 18:14.60 18:48.05 

    41        Jill McLaughlin            05:53.25 12:18.45 18:45.10 19:25.70 

    62        Maggie Collison            05:55.25 12:23.30 19:05.20 19:48.80 

    63        Megan Zaranek              06:10.10 12:48.05 19:16.50 19:50.20 

    64        Natalie Humphry            05:55.30 12:33.25 19:11.65 19:51.40 

    66        Liz Petit                  06:00.05 12:42.90 19:15.40 19:52.95 

    94        Liz Baxter                 06:04.75 12:45.60 19:24.50 20:10.55 

 

 

Livonia Stevenson 

PLACED   9 WITH A SCORE OF  269  

 

    11        Kristen Frey               05:50.25 12:01.40 18:07.50 18:40.80 

    46        Amber Cicala               05:53.05 12:24.30 18:57.30 19:31.00 

    50        Sarah Kulczycki            06:02.80 12:37.10 19:01.60 19:36.75 

    65        Lisa Montgomery            06:10.20 12:48.55 19:19.45 19:52.60 

    97        Kelly Gibbons              06:08.35 12:52.50 19:37.50 20:13.15 

   111        Heather Sirko              05:46.10 11:55.65 19:42.60 20:24.95 

   136        Linda Montgomery           06:11.95 13:07.75 20:08.70 20:47.15 

 

 

Temperance Bedford 

PLACED  10 WITH A SCORE OF  291  

 

     9        Katelyn Johnston           05:50.40 12:01.75 18:04.30 18:38.70 

    20        Katie Nicholson            05:56.50 12:08.20 18:17.40 18:50.40 

    56        Julianne Hanna             06:11.45 12:43.40 19:04.10 19:41.30 

    85        Kelsey Miller              06:13.45 12:51.20 19:22.70 20:01.65 

   121        Amber Redmond              06:22.95 13:09.45 19:55.00 20:31.05 

   163        Lindsay Cessna             06:41.00 13:55.45 20:53.20 21:32.00 

   176        Amanda Laney               06:44.60 14:13.85 21:41.05 22:21.50 

 

 

Davison 

PLACED  11 WITH A SCORE OF  324  

 

     5        Lisa Senakiewich           05:47.20 11:48.85 17:53.20 18:29.25 

    16        Emily Goddard              05:55.60 12:06.90 18:11.00 18:46.90 

    84        Alison Gingrich            06:04.75 12:50.50 19:27.65 20:01.15 

   100        Michelle Johnson           06:03.90 12:54.20 19:37.20 20:15.30 

   119        Helena Kramer              06:17.55 13:10.55 19:54.95 20:30.30 

   170        Tarra Balcom               06:46.90 14:06.20 21:15.05 21:55.65 

   173        Alison Cheek               06:47.10 14:05.80 21:33.45 22:09.10 



 

 

Okemos 

PLACED  12 WITH A SCORE OF  360  

 

    18        Danielle Dakroub           06:06.75 12:19.90 18:18.40 18:48.55 

    38        Allie Pugh                 06:14.85 12:38.45 18:48.75 19:23.70 

    57        Kara Butler                06:19.75 12:50.15 19:08.50 19:43.15 

   110        Jackie Douches             06:26.60 13:08.80 19:47.40 20:24.60 

   137        Audrey Lovette             06:39.85 13:39.00 20:12.55 20:48.10 

   139        Ann Marie Lanzetta         06:34.85 13:38.45 20:14.00 20:51.25 

   144        Sarah Dickinson            06:34.40 13:38.80 20:26.80 21:02.75 

 

 

Dearborn 

PLACED  13 WITH A SCORE OF  373  

 

    51        Kristie Savage             06:02.00 12:33.55 19:00.30 19:37.60 

    54        Ashley Hoffman             06:14.85 12:46.80 19:07.95 19:41.00 

    71        Alison Springer-Wilson     06:14.05 12:42.60 19:19.70 19:54.10 

    89        Samantha Mifsud            05:54.10 12:49.45 19:26.50 20:04.20 

   108        Chelsae Hoffman            06:20.90 13:09.90 19:46.80 20:23.20 

   148        Nadine Saad                06:38.10 13:49.20 20:31.05 21:06.65 

   158        Jessica Sipperley          06:40.50 13:50.30 20:46.60 21:25.75 

 

 

Traverse City West 

PLACED  14 WITH A SCORE OF  387  

 

    21        Jessie. Hemming            06:01.50 12:15.05 18:18.70 18:50.55 

    59        Michaela. Harris           06:05.35 12:46.10 19:12.35 19:44.80 

    86        Charity. Park              06:10.55 12:57.60 19:27.45 20:02.10 

    87        Natalie. Dall'Olmo         06:10.90 12:54.35 19:27.40 20:02.60 

   134        Erika. Korndorfer          06:21.60 13:18.50 20:05.90 20:45.00 

   150        Anne Prisk                 06:33.45 13:48.30 20:34.95 21:09.20 

   159        Julia. Nuss                06:31.30 13:47.75 20:45.70 21:27.65 

 

 

Troy 

PLACED  15 WITH A SCORE OF  398  

 

    42        Beth Hill                  06:05.55 12:31.60 18:47.15 19:26.40 

    61        Kelsey Gustafson           06:05.95 12:42.40 19:11.10 19:46.95 

    82        Audrey Osinski             06:12.80 12:53.40 19:24.70 19:58.60 

    96        Jenny Friday               06:10.20 12:55.50 19:37.10 20:11.60 

   117        Lizzy Ternes               06:11.10 13:03.20 19:50.40 20:29.00 

   120        Lauren Johnson             06:15.80 13:10.50 19:57.75 20:31.00 

   161        Jenifer Shoultz            06:29.05 13:42.45 20:54.60 21:30.60 

 

 

Canton Salem 

PLACED  16 WITH A SCORE OF  399  

 

    45        Laura Friedman             06:10.30 12:44.70 18:57.05 19:30.60 

    48        Hannah Cavicchio           06:09.55 12:43.55 18:59.65 19:35.50 

    95        Lauren Kane                06:08.50 12:52.20 19:31.60 20:10.90 

   105        Monica Przebienda          06:20.45 13:02.45 19:40.55 20:18.50 



   106        Amanda Kassem              06:17.65 13:05.55 19:44.15 20:20.25 

   151        Danielle Malone            06:27.40 13:36.30 20:35.25 21:10.60 

   153        Lauren Medley              06:29.80 13:37.90 20:35.30 21:11.25 

 

 

Livonia Churchill 

PLACED  17 WITH A SCORE OF  421  

 

    36        Kylen Cieslak              05:52.60 12:20.90 18:43.45 19:18.10 

    69        Nicole Schmidt             05:52.00 12:28.20 19:11.85 19:53.90 

    79        Erica Hope                 06:00.70 12:46.00 19:21.90 19:56.75 

   107        Nicole Renaud              06:13.75 12:57.45 19:43.40 20:23.10 

   130        Gabriela Gutierrez         06:11.50 13:05.70 19:58.90 20:40.80 

   143        Tiffany Pope               06:25.20 13:28.40 20:20.10 21:00.25 

   154        Amanda Thayer              06:24.10 13:34.80 20:35.50 21:15.70 

 

 

Rochester Adams 

PLACED  18 WITH A SCORE OF  456  

 

    60        Kristin Byrne              06:08.30 12:44.00 19:09.55 19:45.10 

    76        Rachel Patterson           06:20.80 12:53.80 19:20.15 19:56.25 

    91        Christina Visintainer      06:15.20 12:54.40 19:28.00 20:05.20 

   103        Alison Maringo             06:25.35 13:07.05 19:39.65 20:17.35 

   126        Allison Gibson             06:24.70 13:19.75 20:01.05 20:38.15 

   178        Becky Hegeeln              06:58.25 14:40.90 22:07.35 22:45.20 

   179        Allison Brown              06:58.25 14:40.40 22:07.60 22:53.90 

 

 

Troy Athens 

PLACED  19 WITH A SCORE OF  480  

 

    67        Ashley Ferri               06:07.05 12:45.55 19:17.20 19:53.55 

    83        Amanda Senopole            06:16.20 12:52.70 19:24.45 20:00.85 

    98        Theresa Martin             06:05.50 12:52.95 19:39.50 20:14.20 

   114        Rachel Griffen             06:14.30 12:58.80 19:43.20 20:26.00 

   118        Kristin Pangrcic           06:19.35 13:05.25 19:53.35 20:29.95 

   133        Lauren Dykstra             06:22.10 13:11.75 20:01.40 20:43.40 

   172        Caitlin Krzystowczyk       06:38.70 13:59.50 21:22.90 22:04.20 

 

 

Rochester 

PLACED  20 WITH A SCORE OF  507  

 

     8        Elizabeth Hoefing          05:54.45 12:03.65 18:06.45 18:37.20 

    81        Mallory Simon              06:11.75 12:53.05 19:27.00 19:58.60 

   115        Cory Garcia                06:38.85 13:21.40 19:52.70 20:26.45 

   146        Justine Grace              06:30.40 13:37.15 20:31.95 21:03.20 

   157        Marie Schaedig             06:40.30 13:44.90 20:40.25 21:20.90 

   160        Julie Putman               06:45.60 13:51.00 20:53.75 21:29.90 

   168        Alison Brubaker            06:40.45 13:50.10 21:13.65 21:49.60 

 

 

Farmington 

PLACED  21 WITH A SCORE OF  512  

 

    10        Rachael Button             05:51.05 12:00.20 18:01.60 18:39.80 



    93        Kelly Mason                06:19.40 13:13.90 19:35.75 20:08.05 

   116        Janelle Lindman            06:11.55 12:54.80 19:48.30 20:28.00 

   138        Emma Czaplicki             06:24.00 13:13.80 20:08.05 20:49.10 

   155        Kristin Mason              06:39.20 13:43.55 20:37.40 21:18.20 

   175        Madeline McAuley           07:03.60 14:39.50 21:43.55 22:20.20 

   180        Brittany Haberstroh        07:03.60 14:52.55 22:23.70 23:01.40 

 

 

Portage Central 

PLACED  22 WITH A SCORE OF  523  

 

    52        Laura Haskins              06:12.25 12:45.45 19:06.25 19:38.75 

    99        Meredith Alexander.        06:20.40 13:06.50 19:37.90 20:15.10 

   109        Elizabeth Otto.            06:13.80 13:01.05 19:43.90 20:24.15 

   131        Leah Tundevold.            06:28.40 13:20.50 20:03.00 20:41.95 

   132        Amanda Buck                06:29.20 13:20.95 20:02.25 20:43.40 

   145        Lisa Keyte.                06:22.70 13:29.75 20:23.05 21:02.90 

   152        Kara Purcell.              06:27.40 13:34.10 20:32.20 21:10.90 

 

 

Portage Northern 

PLACED  23 WITH A SCORE OF  526  

 

    88        Jackie Green               06:16.45 12:52.10 19:30.20 20:03.05 

    90        Chelsea Thompson.          06:15.40 12:52.15 19:28.55 20:04.55 

   101        Laura Dare                 06:19.80 13:07.25 19:38.80 20:16.10 

   123        Emily Letts                06:25.00 13:08.55 19:51.00 20:32.85 

   124        Kara Goodrich.             06:21.10 13:12.00 19:55.50 20:33.45 

   127        Hilary Bronson             06:33.60 13:27.65 20:03.40 20:38.30 

 

 

Grand Haven 

PLACED  24 WITH A SCORE OF  528  

 

    31        Leah Borns                 06:12.00 12:29.25 18:43.95 19:15.15 

    39        Danielle McCabe            06:04.20 12:28.70 18:50.70 19:24.25 

   128        Elizabeth Schallert        06:14.75 13:00.35 19:53.95 20:38.80 

   164        Katie Campbell             06:34.00 13:43.95 20:50.40 21:32.40 

   166        Alexandria Melton          06:37.50 13:56.90 20:57.30 21:39.75 

   174        Mary Koscielniak           06:47.65 14:13.55 21:35.05 22:15.20 

 

 

Sterling Heights Stevenson 

PLACED  25 WITH A SCORE OF  579  

 

    70        Adrian Dent                06:17.00 12:56.60 19:19.65 19:54.05 

   112        Kara Gerlach               06:26.05 13:11.60 19:52.10 20:25.35 

   113        Liz Zbrozek                06:23.50 13:07.30 19:44.70 20:25.50 

   135        Carrie Burns               06:18.70 13:21.00 20:04.20 20:45.25 

   149        Nicole Jandron             06:32.65 13:35.35 20:26.15 21:06.70 

   162        Julia Hunko                06:43.55 13:48.60 20:54.15 21:31.90 

   177        Vicki Novis                06:55.10 14:26.05 21:42.70 22:27.85 

 

 

Grosse Pointe North 

PLACED  26 WITH A SCORE OF  724  

 



   129        Kelly Szymborski           06:11.50 13:03.85 19:56.60 20:38.95 

   141        Hannah Clor                06:27.05 13:33.20 20:21.35 20:56.10 

   142        Patricia Winterfield       06:26.75 13:32.55 20:21.05 20:56.90 

   147        Betsy Graney               05:58.55 12:22.10 19:39.95 21:03.25 

   165        Liz Rabidoux               06:31.85 13:41.80 20:49.80 21:32.65 

   167        Jennie Brescoll            06:41.85 14:03.80 21:15.60 21:49.00 

   171        Jennifer Bohannon          06:43.00 14:03.35 21:17.70 21:56.75 

 

 

Fraser 

PLACED  27 WITH A SCORE OF  903  

 

   169        Danielle Paniccia          07:03.80 14:21.00 21:22.40 21:55.05 

   182        Amy Dzurnak                07:07.05 15:17.20 23:25.70 24:14.80 

   183        Robin Kirkland             07:53.60 16:48.15 25:19.70 26:07.45 

   184        Julie Dzurnak              07:53.50 16:47.95 25:29.10 26:25.85 

   185        Emily Leuffgen             07:57.65 17:01.20 26:02.30 26:39.45 

   186        Andrea Ghersi              07:59.20 17:18.20 26:27.75 27:15.60 

   187        Jacki Long                 08:17.30 17:59.60 27:13.60 28:03.75 

 


